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Dear Students and Parents,
We hope you are doing well. This is to inform you that the End of Term Examinations for the academic
year 2025-2026 will be held as per the schedule mentioned below.
END OF TERM EXAMINATIONS, ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026
Day Date Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6
20-11-2025 Thursday Computing Islamic Studies/ | Islamic Studies/ Arabic
Moral Science Moral Science
21-11-2025 Friday Mathematics Science Science English Humanities Science
(Geography)
24-11-2025 Monday Science Mathematics Arabic Science English French / Urdu
25-11-2025 Tuesday Computing Arabic Islamic Arabic French / Urdu English
Studies /
Moral Science
26-11-2025 | Wednesday Arabic English English Computing Science Geography
27-11-2025 Thursday Humanities Islamic Studies/ Humanities French / Urdu Mathematics Computing
(Geography) Moral Science (Geography)
28-11-2025 Friday UAE Social UAE Social UAE Social UAE Social UAE Social UAE Social
Studies Studies/ MSCS | Studies/MSCS | Studies/MSCS Studies/MSCS Studies/MSCS
01-12-2025 Monday
04-12-2025 Thursday English Computing Mathematics Mathematics Arabic Islamic
Studies/ Moral
Science
05-12-2025 Friday Islamic Humanities French / Urdu Humanities Computing Mathematics
Studies/ (Geography) (Geography)
Moral
Science

Please refer to the attached portions for a detailed breakdown.

> Instructions for Students

e Attendance is mandatory for all assessments and no retests will be conducted. However, if

there are any serious health issues, please communicate with the class teacher and send the
medical certificate.
e Carry your school ID and necessary stationery items. All students must wear school uniform.

e Mobile phones, smart watches and other electronic devices are strictly prohibited in the

school premises.

We wish all students the best of luck in their preparations. Thank you.

Warm regards,

AJB Administration



